ISD1900
Mar 31, 2020  Page 1 of 32  Rev 1.0
ISD ChipCorder®
ISD1900 Series
Datasheet
The information described in this document is the exclusive intellectual property of
 Nuvoton Technology Corporation and shall not be reproduced without permission from Nuvoton.
Nuvoton is providing this document only for reference purposes of Audio Product Line based system

ISD1900
Mar 31, 2020  Page 30 of 32  Rev 1.0
11. ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Number Descriptor Key
When ordering ISD1900 devices, please refer to the above ordering scheme. Contact the
local Nuvoton Sales Representatives for any questions and the availability.
For the latest product information, please contact the Nuvoton
Sales/Rep or access Nuvoton’s worldwide web site at
 I19 xxxxxxxx
Product Series:
19 = 1900
Duration:
16   :  10.6 – 32 secs
32   :  21.3 – 64 secs
64   :  42.6 – 128 secs
Package Type:
S  =  Small Outline Integrated Circuit
(SOIC) Package
Temperature:
  I    =  Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Tape & Reel:
Blank = None
R    = Tape & Reel
Lead-Free:
Y    = Lead-Free
Product Name:
I = ISD
Output Type:
Blank = PWM
01    = AUX out
ISD1900
Mar 31, 2020  Page 31 of 32  Rev 1.0
12. VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
0 Aug 11,
2007
Initial revision
0.1 Oct 10,
2007
Update block diagram
0.2 Oct 16,
2007
Update description
0.3 July 23,
2008
Generalize for different derivatives.
0.4 Aug 15,
2008
Update timing and application diagrams.
0.41 Aug 21,
2008
Add description of AGC.
0.51 Jan 5, 2009 Rename Norm/Mode¯¯¯¯  to Addr/ Drct¯¯¯¯.
1.0 Apr 1, 2020 Update Document Format
ISD1900
Mar 31, 2020  Page 32 of 32  Rev 1.0
Important Notice
Nuvoton Products are neither intended nor warranted for usage in systems or equipment, any
malfunction or failure of which may cause loss of human life, bodily injury or severe property
damage. Such applications are deemed, “Insecure Usage”.
Insecure usage includes, but is not limited to: equipment for surgical implementation, atomic
energy control instruments, airplane or spaceship instruments, the control or operation of
dynamic, brake or safety systems designed for vehicular use, traffic signal instruments, all types
of safety devices, and other applications intended to support or sustain life.
All Insecure Usage shall be made at customer’s risk, and in the event that third parties lay claims
to Nuvoton as a result of customer’s Insecure Usage, customer shall indemnify the damages and
liabilities thus incurred by Nuvoton.